Dunkerton JHHS Announcements

SCHOOL FACEBOOK https://www.facebook.com/DunkertonCSD/?ref=aymt _homepage panel

BOUND WEBSITE https://www.gobound.com/ia/schools/dunkerton
DUNKERTON SCHOOL https://www.dunkerton.k12.ia.
PARENT PORTAL https://iacloud1.infinitecampus.org/campus/portal/parents/dunkerton.js

Monday, October 13th, 2025

e NO SCHOOL
e FCCLA District Meeting at Dunkerton

Monday, October 14th, 2025

e JH Fall Concert

Wednesday, October 15th, 2025

e School Board Meeting 5:30pm

Thursday, October 16th, 2025

e lowa Star Conference Cross Country Meet

Friday, October 17th, 2025

e End of Quarter 1


https://www.facebook.com/DunkertonCSD/?ref=aymt_homepage_panel
https://www.gobound.com/ia/schools/dunkerton
https://www.dunkerton.k12.ia.us/
https://iacloud1.infinitecampus.org/campus/portal/parents/dunkerton.jsp

FALL CARNIVAL

NO SCHOOL

FCCLA MONTHLY MTG
START OF 2ND QUARTER
ELIGIBILITY CHECK

RHS FALL BLOOD DRIVE
DUNKERTON FALL MARKET
CONFERENCES

FCCLA MONTHLY MEETING
CONFERENCES

NO SCHOOL

JUNIOR HIGH DANCE
ELIGIBILITY CHECK

NO SCHOOL

VETERANS DAY

HIGH SCHOOL SWING SHOW
CAREER FAIR

ISC SPEAKER HIGH SCHOOL
NO SCHOOL

ELIGIBILITY CHECK
SCHOOL BOARD MEETING
FCCLA MONTHLY MEETING
NO SCHOOL

HAPPY THANKSGIVING

NO SCHOOL

10/19
10/20
10/20
10/21
10/22
10/23
10/25
10/28
10/29
10/30
10/31
11/1
11/5
11/10
11/11
11/11
11/12
11/13
1117
11/19
11/19
11/24
11/26
11/27
11/28

1:30-3:00pm in the commons

No School

Meeting begins at 6:00 PM

First day of 2nd quarter
Extracurricular eligibility

12:00-5:00 pm JH Gym
9:00am-3:00pm Clothing, Decor & More!
1:00 Early Out; 3:30-7:30 Conf Time
Meeting 6:00 PM

1:00 Early Out; 3:30-7:30 Conf Time
Teacher Comp Day; No School
More info to come

Extracurricular eligibility

Teacher PD Day; No School
Veterans Day Program 10:10am
More info to come

High School students only

More info to come

No School

Extracurricular eligibility

Meeting in the HS Library at 5:30pm
Meeting at 6:00 PM

No School

No School

No School



