

SCHOOL FACEBOOK BOUND WEBSITE DUNKERTON SCHOOL PARENT PORTAL https://www.facebook.com/DunkertonCSD/?ref=aymt homepage panel

https://www.gobound.com/ia/schools/dunkerton

DUNKERTON SCHOOL https://www.dunkerton.k12.ia.us/

https://iacloud1.infinitecampus.org/campus/portal/parents/dunkerton.isp

### Monday, October 13th, 2025

- NO SCHOOL
- FCCLA District Meeting at Dunkerton

### Monday, October 14th, 2025

JH Fall Concert

## Wednesday, October 15th, 2025

School Board Meeting 5:30pm

### Thursday, October 16th, 2025

Iowa Star Conference Cross Country Meet

# Friday, October 17th, 2025

End of Quarter 1

10/19	1:30-3:00pm in the commons
10/20	No School
10/20	Meeting begins at 6:00 PM
10/21	First day of 2nd quarter
10/22	Extracurricular eligibility
10/23	12:00-5:00 pm JH Gym
10/25	9:00am-3:00pm Clothing, Decor & More!
10/28	1:00 Early Out; 3:30-7:30 Conf Time
10/29	Meeting 6:00 PM
10/30	1:00 Early Out; 3:30-7:30 Conf Time
10/31	Teacher Comp Day; No School
11/1	More info to come
11/5	Extracurricular eligibility
11/10	Teacher PD Day; No School
11/11	Veterans Day Program 10:10am
11/11	More info to come
11/12	High School students only
11/13	More info to come
11/17	No School
11/19	Extracurricular eligibility
11/19	Meeting in the HS Library at 5:30pm
11/24	Meeting at 6:00 PM
11/26	No School
11/27	No School
11/28	No School
	10/20 10/20 10/21 10/22 10/23 10/25 10/28 10/29 10/30 10/31 11/1 11/5 11/10 11/11 11/12 11/13 11/17 11/19 11/19 11/24 11/26 11/27